

^

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.26399-26400/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WPC No.7864/2007 dated 06/12/2012 in CM No.11262/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.S.MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI THROUGH COMMISSIONER KVS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,AOR.
Mr. H.Jayaraman, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1 Heard the petitioner, who is appearing in person. Mr. S.Rajappa, counsel appears for the respondents.

2 In these special leave petitions, the petitioner seeks to challenge the impugned judgment and orders dates 23.07.2013 and 06.12.2012, passed by the Division Bench of the Delhi High Court, in W.P.(C) No.7864 of 2007 and C.M.No.11262 of 2012 respectively, whereby the Division Bench has dismissed the said writ petition, which sought to challenge the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal dated 29.08.2006 in O.A.No.2536 of 2005, C.M.No.11262 of 2012.

3 The petitioner was claiming the selection grade. His case was considered by the DPC, which did not find his services to be satisfactory. Its findings were left undisturbed by the Administrative Tribunal, as well as by the High Court.

4 Mr. Misra has been heard at length and he has not been able to point out any error in the orders passed by the two courts.

5 The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

6 There will be no orders as to costs.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master